~If no appropriation is made by the General Assembly, a revised application may be 
submitted under subsection (b) of this section ." 

1111 11111111 

General Assembly of North Carolina Session 2015 

I SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

• 2 Public Instruction the sum of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) for the 
3 2015-2016 fiscal year to be allocated for planning year funding in the amount of seventy-five 
4 thousand ($75 ,000) per approved cooperative innovative high school. 
5 SECTION 3. This act becomes effective July I , 2015 . 

• 
Page 2 H 18 [Edition I]